Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.,		06/15/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EQUIPMENT BROKERS, INC.,	
Street Address:	12391 Montrero Avenue,	
City:	Sylmar	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91342	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3663525	TRAUSCH INDUSTRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18866.24/VILLAREAL/REL/VR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter
Signature:	/vindra richter/
Date:	06/24/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - 3663525#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - 3663525#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - 3663525#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0374

40.00 3663525

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of June 15, 2011, and made by GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., having an office at 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661 ("Grantee"), to EQUIPMENT BROKERS, INC., an Iowa corporation ("Grantor"), with its chief executive office at 12391 Montrero Avenue, Sylmar, CA 91342.

WHEREAS, certain security interests (the "<u>Interests</u>") were granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Interests were recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2010, at Reel 004151 and Frame 0671; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Interests;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration. Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Interests and terminates, releases and discharges its interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0375

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

Name:

Kristine M. Jurczyk

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (EQUIPMENT BROKERS, INC.)]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0376

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
TRAUSCH INDUSTRIES	3,663,525	08/04/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 06/24/2011